FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09-18-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	101846262	
F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	
Submission Type MRD	Conveyance Type	
V New 8-31		rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#		ige of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.) Departmental F	Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Thomas Hirschfeld		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) VBW Werkzeugfabrik G	мвн	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Lange Strabe 40-56		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Remscheid	GERMANY	42857
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
09/17/2001 TDIAZ1 00000206 29147678	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP		
····· ···· ···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information	n s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regula	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I tory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Mail documer	its to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) i	information to:
	DEFI.	PATENT

REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0798

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	609-924-3773
Name	Richard C. Woodbridge	·	······	
ddress (line 1)	Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.			
ddress (line 2)	P.O. Box 592			
d ress (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08542			
ddress (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached conv	veyance docume	nt
pplication	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	the second se	
	atent Application Number(s)			Number(s)
291476	,18			
this document as	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date	the patent application	on Month Day Ye
	peration Treaty (PCT)			
-	er PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	РСТ
umber of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties in	ivolved. #	1
ee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	f of Payment: Enclo t Account	sed Deposit Ac	count	
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if add			
		Deposit Account Number:		23-3040
tatomonto		Authorization to charge ac	Iditional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
ialement a	and Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein.			•
р:	shard C. Waadbridge		11	2
	chard C. Woodbridge e of Person Signing	june (in) Signatur	They	170 3 2.00

Name of Person Signing

Signature Ţ

Date

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0799 08/23/01 THU 08:53 FAI 1 609 924 1811

Woodbridge&Assocociates

🖾 ២បំទ័

Attorney Docket No. 5123-175US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Thomas Hirschfeld as assignor, has invented certain improvements in "Pliers with S-Shaped Jaws" for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on $\chi_2/2$ or and whereas, VBW Werkzeugfabrik GmbH as assignee, with an address at Lange StraBe 40-56, 42857 Remscheld, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee

Dated: 23 08.01

VBW Werkzeuglabrik GmbH

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0800